

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2016

Smt. Shantabai Kashinath Pagar And Ors.Appellant

V/S

Shri. Gopinath Malhari Pagar (since DeceasedRespondent
Thr. L.rs.) And Ors.

Adv. Sachin Gite For Appellant

Adv. Irvin D'souza i/b Sugandh B. Deshmukh for Respondent
No. 3

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 26th April, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Appellant, Stand
over to as per CMIS date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)