

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2016

Smt. Shantabai Kashinath Pagar And Ors.Appellant

V/S

Shri. Gopinath Malhari Pagar (since DeceasedRespondent
Thr. L.rs.) And Ors.

Ms.Aditi S.Naikare For Appellant

Mr.Sarthak Diwan i/b A.M.Kulkarni for Respondent 1A & 1B

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J

DATE : 4th February, 2020

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 03/03/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)