

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2016

Smt. Shantabai Kashinath Pagar And Ors.Appellant

V/S

**Shri. Gopinath Malhari Pagar (since DeceasedRespondent
Thr. L.rs.) And Ors.**

Ms Nazia Shaikh i/b Aditi Naikare For Appellant

Ms Akansha Helaskar i/b A.M. Kulkarni For R.Nos.1a & 1b

(Mentioned out of turn at 11.00 a.m.)

CORAM : SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 3rd March, 2020

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 17/03/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)