

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.26 OF 2016**

Shantabai Kashinath Pagar and others.] Appellants

Vs.

Gopinath Malhari Pagar (deceased)]

Popat Gopinath Pagar and others.] Respondents

.....

Mr. Pradip J. Thorat a/w Ms. Aditi Naikare, for Appellants.

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni a/w Ms. Aakanksha Helaskar, for Respondents
No.1A and 1B.

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, for Respondent No.3.

.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.
DATE : 19th OCTOBER, 2020.
THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING.**

P.C:

S.O to 23rd November, 2020.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned shall act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]