

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****SECOND APPEAL NO.26 OF 2016**

Shantabai Kashinath Pagar & Ors. ...Appellants
vs.
Gopinath Malhari Pagar (deceased)
Popat Gopinath Pagar & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

None for the Appellants.

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni, for Respondent Nos.1(a) & 1(b).

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 23 NOVEMBER 2020

PC. :

. Stand over to 4 December 2020.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)