

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2016

Shantabai Kashinath Pagar & Ors. ...Appellants

vs.

Gopinath Malhari Pagar (deceased)

Popat Gopinath Pagar & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms.Aditi Naikare i/b. P.J. Thorat for Appellants.

Mr.Ashutosh M. Kulkarni with Akansha Helaskar for Respondent Nos.1(a)
& 1(b).

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 8 JANUARY 2021

PC. :

S.O. to 15 January 2021. To be placed on the next date along
with Second Appeal No.25/2016.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)