

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.26 OF 2016

Shantabai Kashinath Pagar & Ors. ..Appellants
V/s.
Gopinath Malhari Pagar (deceased)
Popat Gopinath Pagar & Ors. ..Respondents

None for the Appellants.

Mr.Akshay Kulkarni for Respondent Nos.1A and 1B.

Mr.Irvin D'Souza i/b Mr.Sugandh Deshmukh for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 15th JANUARY 2021

P.C.

1. None for the appellant.
2. Stand over to **05th February 2021**.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

C.V. BHADANG, J.