

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2016
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2016**

Shantabai Kashinath Pagar & Ors.	..Appellants
Vs.	
Gopinath Malhari Pagar (Since Deceased) through LR. & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. P. J. Thorat i/b. Mr. Sachin Gite, for the Appellants.
Mr. A. M. Kulkarni a/w. Ms. Akanksha Helaskar, for the Respondent
No.1.
Mr. S. B. Deshmukh, for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.
DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2021**

P.C.

. By consent of parties, stand over to 4/3/2021.

C.V. BHADANG, J.