

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2016
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2016**

Smt. Shantabai Kashinath Pagar & Ors. .. Appellants
V/s.

Gopinath Malhari Pagar
(since deceased) through Lrs. & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Nazia Shaikh i/b Aditi Naikare for the Appellants.

Mr. Irvin D'Souza i/b Sugandh Deshmukh for the Respondents.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 04th MARCH, 2021

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent of parties, stand over to 05.04.2021.

C.V. BHADANG, J.