

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2016**

Smt. Shantabai Kashinath Pagar

and Ors.

.....**Appellants**

V/s.

Shri. Gopinath Malhari Pagar

and Ors.

....**Respondents**

* * * *

Ms. Aditi S. Naikare, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni i/by. Mr. A.M. Kulkarni Advocate
for respondents no.1(a) and 1(b).

Mr. Irvin D'souza i/by. Mr. S.B. Deshmukh, Advocate for
respondent no.3.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

Monday, 5th April, 2021.

P.C. :

1. By consent of the parties, stand over to 4
weeks i.e. to 3rd May, 2021.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)