



sa_mandawgad

15sa26-16+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.26 OF 2016
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.25 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.30 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.25 OF 2016

Smt. Shantabai Kashinath
Pagar And Ors..

... Appellants..

Versus

Shri. Gopinath Malhari Pagar (since deceased)
Through LRs. and Ors..

... Respondents.

Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w Ms. Aditi S. Naikare, Advocate for the
Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 05, 2024

P. C.:

1. As notice has already been issued in the matter and appearance has been caused on behalf of the Respondents, the Respondents will have to be heard. Today, none appears for the Respondents. Stand over to **14th February, 2024.**

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)