

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2016

Smt. Shantabai Kashinath Pagar And Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Gopinath Malhari Pagar (since Deceased...RESPONDENT  
Thr. L.rs.) And Ors.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2016

Smt. Shantabai Kashinath Pagar And Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Gopinath Malhari Pagar (since Deceased...RESPONDENT  
Thr. L.rs.) And Ors.

Ms. Aditi Naikare for appellant

Mr.Ashutosh M. Kulkarni for R.Nos .1A and 1B

Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for R. No. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 14th February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 15/02/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**