



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2016
A/W
SECOND APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2016

Smt. Shantabai Kashinath Pagar and Others.

...Appellants.

Versus

Shri. Gopinath Malhari Pagar and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. P. J. Thorat i/b Aditi Naikare for the appellant.
Mr. Akshy Kulkarni for respondent no. 1A and 1B.
Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for respondent nos. 2 to 8.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : February 15, 2024.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2 to 8, stand over to 22nd February 2024, under the caption for directions.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]