

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.26 OF 2016
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.25 OF 2016

Shantabai Kashinath Pagar and Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Gopinath Malhari Pagar (Since decd. Thr.
Lrs.) and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. P. J. Thorat i/b Ms. Aditi Naikare for the Appellants.
Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni for Respondent Nos.1 A and 1 B.
Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED: 22nd FEBRUARY, 2024.

P. C. :

1. This Court is of the opinion that as the dispute is only in respect of survey No.76/1 an effort can be made to resolve the dispute through mediation. Advocate Virajit Lele is appointed as mediator. The parties are directed to contact the mediator.
2. Considering that the Suit is of the year 1992, the mediator is requested to expedite the mediation.
3. Stand over to 1st March 2024 under the caption "For

Directions”.

4. Parties are directed to contact the mediator immediately and if possible have a meeting on 24th February 2024.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)