

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.26 OF 2016
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.25 OF 2016

Shantabai Kashinath Pagar and Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Gopinath Malhari Pagar (Since Decd. Thr.
Lrs.) And Others

...Respondents

Ms. Aditi S. Naikare for the Appellant Nos.1 to 10.

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni i/b Mr. A. M. Kulkarni for Respondent Nos.1A
and 1B.

Mr. Irvin Dsouza i/b Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for Respondent
No.3.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 1st MARCH, 2024

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that mediation has failed, however report is not received from the mediator.
2. Stand over to 13th March 2024 under the caption "For Directions".
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)